Date 11/13/2023

Time 10:55 AM

Election

Precinct

701.1

702.1

703.1

704.1

705.0

706.0

710.1

711.0

712.1

406

Eligible

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

% of Turnout

Eligible

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

% of Turnout

Eligible

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

% of Turnout

Eligible

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

% of Turnout

Eligible

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

% of Turnout

Eligible

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

% of Turnout

Eligible

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

% of Turnout

Eligible

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

% of Turnout

Eligible

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

% of Turnout

JULIE MARCUS

Supervisor of Elections

Pinellas County, FL

Split Precinct Voter Turnout Analysis for 2023 Municipal Elections
Nov/07/2023

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter

Total

3,530
102
707

22.9

1,650
34
317

213

1,257
17
238

20.3

2,084
33
296

15.8

2,239
50
427

213
2,383

131
376

213

499

112

23.6

coocow

3,733

443

13.6

DEM

928
16
255

29.2

531
13
131

27.1

339

93

28.9

526
10
96

20.2

595
10
148

26.6

609
31
139

27.9

119

REP

1.614
60
287
0
21.5

567
16
101
0
20.6

561
11
95

0

18.9

933
19
130

16.0

975
32
179

21.6

1,129
81
161

21.4

222

NPA Other

899 89
24 2
155 10
0 0
19.9 13.5
504 48
5 0
76 9
0 0
16.1 18.8
310 47
1 0
45 5
0 0
14.8 10.6
556 69
3 1
56 14
0 0
10.6 21.7
613 56
8 0
89 11
0 0
15.8 19.6
593 52
19 0
73 3
0 0
15.5 5.8
138 20
1 0
23 1
0 0
17.4 5.0
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
0.0 0.0
992 102
13 1
81 5
0 0
9.5 5.9

Page

White

3.207
100
674

0
24.1

1,385
28
292
0
23.1

1,121
15
227
0
21.6

1,705
31
279
0
18.2

2,009
47
403

0
224

2,165
120
355

0
219

444

Black Hispanic

43

20.9

30

16.7

10.8

108
0
15
0
13.9

154

Other

172
2
13
0

8.7

95

S O N

11.6

W
O

S NN

13.6

118

Male

1,633
52
308

0
22.0

687
16
126
0
20.7

576
9
104
0
19.6

937
16
135
0
16.1

1,006
26
199

0
224

1,122
64
189
0
22.5

239
2

55

0
23.8

Sooco=~-

1,673

193

13.4

Female

1.838
49
393

0
24.0

924
18
190
0
22.5

657
6
129
0
20.5

1,119
17
156
0
15.5

1,189
24
224
0
20.9

1,232
65
186
0
20.4

251
3

56

0
23.5

cocoo o~

1,969

241

13.8

Unkwn

59

1

6

0
11.9

39

29.2

28

17.9

44

S B

S = = o

cooc oo

11.0



JULIE MARCUS

Date 11/13/2023 Supervisor of Elections Pinellas County, FL
Time 10:55 AM Split Precinct Voter Turnout Analysis for 2023 Municipal Elections
Election 406 Nov/07/2023
Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter
Precinct Total DEM REP  NPA Other White Black Hispanic Other Male Female  Unkwn
All Precincts
Eligible 17377 4862 7427 4605 483 14869 756 866 886 7874 9180 323
Voted at Polls 437 113 246 74 4 396 15 9 17 217 213 7
Absentee Voted 2916 1076 1184 598 58 2714 67 67 68 1309 1575 32
Early Voted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Voted 3353 1189 1430 672 62 3110 82 76 85 1526 1788 39
% of Turnout 19.3 245 19.3 14.6 12.8 20.9 10.8 8.8 9.6 19.4 19.5 12.1

Page 2



