Supervisor of Elections

Pinellas County, FL

Date 11/13/2023
Time 10:55 AM

406

Election

Split Precinct Voter Turnout Analysis for 2023 Municipal Elections Nov/07/2023

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter

Precinct		Total	DEM	REP	NPA	Other	White	Black His	spanic	Other	Male F	emale U	Jnkwn
701.1	Eligible	3,530	928	1,614	899	89	3,207	43	108	172	1,633	1,838	59
	Voted at Polls	102	16	60	24	2	100	0	0	2	52	49	1
	Absentee Voted	707	255	287	155	10	674	5	15	13	308	393	6
	Early Voted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	% of Turnout	22.9	29.2	21.5	19.9	13.5	24.1	11.6	13.9	8.7	22.0	24.0	11.9
702.1	Eligible	1,650	531	567	504	48	1,385	106	64	95	687	924	39
	Voted at Polls	34	13	16	5	0	28	3	1	2	16	18	0
	Absentee Voted	317	131	101	76	9	292	10	6	9	126	190	1
	Early Voted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	% of Turnout	21.3	27.1	20.6	16.1	18.8	23.1	12.3	10.9	11.6	20.7	22.5	2.6
703.1	Eligible	1,257	339	561	310		1,121	18	59	59	576	657	24
	Voted at Polls	17	5	11	1	0	15	0	0	2	9	6	2
	Absentee Voted	238	93	95	45	5	227	0	5	6	104	129	5
	Early Voted % of Turnout	20.3	0 28.9	0 18.9	0 14.8	10.6	0 21.6	0.0	8.5	0 13.6	0 19.6	0 20.5	0 29.2
	% of Turnout	20.3	28.9	18.9	14.8	10.0	21.0	0.0	8.3	13.0	19.0	20.5	29.2
704.1	Eligible	2,084	526	933	556	69	1,705	107	154	118	937	1,119	28
	Voted at Polls	33	10	19	3	1	31	1	0	1	16	17	0
	Absentee Voted	296	96	130	56	14	279	3	9	5	135	156	5
	Early Voted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	% of Turnout	15.8	20.2	16.0	10.6	21.7	18.2	3.7	5.8	5.1	16.1	15.5	17.9
705.0	Eligible	2,239	595	975	613	56	2,009	43	91	96	1,006	1,189	44
	Voted at Polls	50	10	32	8	0	47	1	1	1	26	24	0
	Absentee Voted	427	148	179	89	11	403	8	6	10	199	224	4
	Early Voted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	% of Turnout	21.3	26.6	21.6	15.8	19.6	22.4	20.9	7.7	11.5	22.4	20.9	9.1
706.0	Eligible	2,383	609	1,129	593	52	2,165	30	88	100	1,122	1,232	29
	Voted at Polls	131	31	81	19	0	120	0	5	6	64	65	2
	Absentee Voted	376	139	161	73	3	355	5	10	6	189	186	1
	Early Voted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	% of Turnout	21.3	27.9	21.4	15.5	5.8	21.9	16.7	17.0	12.0	22.5	20.4	10.3
710.1	Eligible	499	119	222	138	20	444	10	28	17	239	251	9
	Voted at Polls	6	4	1	1	0	5	0	0	1	2	3	1
	Absentee Voted	112	28 0	60 0	23 0	1	104	3 0	1 0	4	55	56	1
	Early Voted	0 23.6	26.9	27.5	17.4	0 5.0	0 24.5	30.0	3.6	0 29.4	0 23.8	0 23.5	22.2
	% of Turnout	23.0	20.9	21.3	17.4	3.0	24.3	30.0	3.0	29.4	23.6	23.3	22.2
711.0	Eligible	2	0	2	0	0	2	$0 \\ 0$	0	0	1	1	0
	Voted at Polls Absentee Voted	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 \\ 0 \end{bmatrix}$	0	0	0	0	$0 \\ 0$	0	0	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 \\ 0 \end{bmatrix}$	0	0	0
	Early Voted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	% of Turnout	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
712.1	Eligible	3,733	1,215	1,424	992	102	2,831	399	274	229	1,673	1,969	91
	Voted at Polls	64	24	26	13	1	50	10	2	2	32	31	1
	Absentee Voted	443	186	171	81	5	380	33	15	15	193	241	9
	Early Voted % of Turnout	12.6	0 17.3	0 13.8	0 9.5	0 5.9	0 15.2	0 10.8	0 6.2	0	12.4	12.9	0 11.0
	/0 OI TUITIOUL	13.6	1/.3	13.8	9.3	3.9	13.2	10.8	0.2	7.4	13.4	13.8	11.0
		l											

Page 1

JULIE MARCUS

Date 11/13/2023 Supervisor of Elections Pinellas County, FL

Time 10:55 AM Election 406

Split Precinct Voter Turnout Analysis for 2023 Municipal Elections Nov/07/2023

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter

Precinct	Total	DEM	REP	NPA	Other	White	Black Hisp	anic	Other	Male	Female	Unkwn
All Precincts												
Eligible	17377	4862	7427	4605	483	14869	756	866	886	7874	9180	323
Voted at Polls	437	113	246	74	4	396	15	9	17	217	213	7
Absentee Voted	2916	1076	1184	598	58	2714	67	67	68	1309	1575	32
Early Voted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Voted	3353	1189	1430	672	62	3110	82	76	85	1526	1788	39
% of Turnout	19.3	24.5	19.3	14.6	12.8	20.9	10.8	8.8	9.6	19.4	19.5	12.1

Page 2